SINTESI SMART
 Datasheet SS2.3-25
COMPARATO  NELLO  s.r.l.
1
UNI EN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY
ROTARY ACTUATOR FOR BALL VALVES WITH PROPORTIONAL CONTROL
USE
zone heating / cooling systems

power supply 24V AC/ DC - 100...240V 50/60Hz
position feedback 2…10V
fast push connection with SINTESI ball valve range
manual operation
SINTESI SMART
 Datasheet SS2.3-25
ROTARY ACTUATOR FOR BALL VALVES WITH PROPORTIONAL CONTROL
VERSIONS
COMPARATO  NELLO  s.r.l.
2
UNI EN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY
LOW VOLTAGE HIGH VOLTAGE
POWERED-ON PILOTING 0-10V / 2-10V
POWERED-ON
piloting CodeOperating time
              30 sec                   SM4010F030
                   60 sec                   SM4010F060
                   120 sec                 SM4010F120
              30 sec                   SM4210F030
                   60 sec                   SM4210F060
                   120 sec                 SM4210F120
0 - 10V
24V AC / DC
2 - 10V
24V AC / DC
CURRENT MODE
piloting CodeOperating time
              30 sec                   SM4020T030
                   60 sec                   SM4020T060
                   120 sec                 SM4020T120
              30 sec                   SM4420T030
                   60 sec                   SM4420T060
                   120 sec                 SM4420T120
0 - 20mA
24V AC / DC
4 - 20mA
24V AC / DC